

## **LiveWell** Dynamic Annuity®

A registered index-linked variable annuity issued by Midland National® Life Insurance Company

An investment in the LiveWell Dynamic Annuity® is subject to the risk of poor investment performance and can vary depending on the performance of the investment options you choose. Each investment option has its own unique risks. You should review the investment options before making an investment decision. The prospectus and/or summary prospectus contain this and other information. You can visit srslivewell.com/prospectus, or call 866-747-3421 to obtain a current prospectus for the LiveWell Dynamic Annuity and its underlying investment options.

Registered index-linked variable annuity products are complex insurance and investment vehicles. Upside growth potential is limited by contract terms, and downside protection is subject to level selected. You should read the prospectus carefully. Annuities are long-term investment vehicles and are subject to surrender charges for early withdrawals.

The risk of loss occurs each time you move into a new Cycle Indexed Account after the end of an indexed term. The protection level option selected in the indexed account helps protect you from some downside risk. If the negative return is in excess of the protection level selected, there is a risk of loss of principal. Protection levels that vary based on the index and term selected are subject to change and may not be available with every option. Please see the prospectus for details.

The LiveWell Dynamic Annuity® (AS207A contract and AR406A, AR407A, AR394A.2-CAP and AR394A.2-PR riders, waivers and endorsements) is issued by Midland National® Life Insurance Company, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266. The LiveWell® suite of variable annuities is not available in New York. Variable products are distributed by Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., member FINRA. Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc. provides administrative services. Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., Midland National® Life Insurance Company and Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc. are affiliated companies and wholly owned subsidiaries of Sammons® Financial Group, Inc. Sammons Retirement Solutions® is a division of Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc.

Product and feature availability may vary by state and financial institution.

Investing in the LiveWell Dynamic Annuity® is subject to the risks related to the Company. Any obligations, guarantees, or benefits are subject to the claims-paying ability of Midland National® Life Insurance Company, their long-term ability to make such payments, and are not guaranteed by any other party. There is no guarantee they will be able to meet our claims paying obligations; there are risks to purchasing any insurance product.

This is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation to buy. Before purchasing this product, you must receive a current variable annuity prospectus that includes information regarding risk factors, fees, expenses, investment objectives, and policies. Read the prospectus carefully before you invest any money. No variable product offers any guaranteed rate of return.

There is no additional tax-deferral benefit for an annuity contract purchased in an IRA or other tax-qualified plan.

Registered index-linked variable annuity products are complex insurance and investment vehicles. Please reference the prospectus for information about the levels of protection available and other important product information.

Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc., Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., and Midland National® Life Insurance Company do not give tax, legal, or investment advice. Please consult with and rely on your own tax, legal, or investment professional(s). Taxes are payable upon withdrawal of funds, and a 10% IRS penalty may apply to withdrawals prior to age 59½.

The LiveWell Dynamic Annuity® and its MSCI EAFE-Cycle Index Account investment options referred to herein are not sponsored, endorsed, or promoted by MSCI, and MSCI bears no liability with respect to any such Cycle Index Account or any index on which such funds or securities are based. The prospectus contains a more detailed description of the limited relationship MSCI has with Midland National® Life Insurance Company, the issuer, and any related products. The MSCI EAFE Price Return Index follows the performance of large and mid-cap securities across 21 developed markets, including countries in Europe, Australasia and the Far East, excluding the U.S. and Canada.

The Russell 2000® Index measures the performance of the small cap segment of the U.S. equity universe. The Russell 2000® is a subset of the Russell 3000® Index representing approximately 10% of the total market capitalization of that index. The Russell 2000® Index includes approximately 2000 of the smallest securities based on a combination of their market capitalization and current index membership. The Russell 2000® Index does not include dividends declared by any of the companies in the Index.

The LiveWell Dynamic Annuity® is issued by Midland National® Life Insurance Company and is not in any way connected to or sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by the London Stock Exchange Group plc and its group undertakings (collectively, the "LSE Group"). FTSE Russell is a trading name of certain of the LSE Group companies. All rights in the Russell 2000® Index (the "Index") vest in the relevant LSE Group company, which owns the Index. "Russell®" is a trademark of the relevant LSE Group company and is/are used by any other LSE Group company/companies under license.

The "S&P 500° " is a product of S&P Indices LLC or its affiliates ("SPDJI") and has been licensed for use by Midland National Life Insurance Company ("Midland National" or "the Company"). Standard & Poor's and S&P° are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P"). The trademarks have been licensed to SPDJI and have been sublicensed for use for certain purposes by the Company. The Product is not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by SPDJI, S&P, or any of their respective affiliates (collectively, "S&P Indices"). S&P Indices does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, to the owners of the Product or any member of the public regarding the advisability of investing in securities generally or in this Product particularly or the ability of these Indices to track general market performance. S&P Indices only relationship to Midland National with respect to these Indices is the licensing of the Index and certain trademarks, service marks and/or trade names of S&P Indices and/or its licensors. The Indices are determined, composed and calculated by S&P Indices without regard to Midland National or the Product. S&P Indices has no obligation to take the needs of the Company or the owners of this Product into consideration in determining, composing or calculating these Indices. S&P Indices is not responsible for and have not participated in the determination of the prices, and amount of the Product or the timing of the issuance or sale of this Product or in the determination or calculation of the equation by which the Product is to be converted into cash, surrendered or redeemed, as the case may be. S&P Indices has no obligation or liability in connection with the administration, marketing or trading of the Product. There is no assurance that investment products based on these Indices will accurately track index performance or provide positive investment returns. S&P Indices LLC is not an investment advisor. Inclusion of a security within an index is not a recommendation

3433IR REV 11-23